M19000	D5932
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	900330842049
(City/State/Žip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	06/14/1301006-706 F125.F
ertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: WL9000057020 UH13 StreetPA	LI 10 MI 11 MIG 61
Office Use Only	7 BROWN Jun 1 9 2019



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 17, 2019

CORPORATE ACCESS, INC.

SUBJECT: TIER 1 HOME BUYERS LLC Ref. Number: W19000057020

Corrected

We have received your document for TIER 1 HOME BUYERS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please list the complete principal office address.

PRINCIPLE ADDRESS MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS, NOT A PO BOX,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Zakiya M Brown Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 619A00012075

Ш. JUN 18 AM 11: 36

www.sunbiz.org

INC.	236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666
_	WALK IN
	PICK UP: 01319
CERT	IFIED COPY
РНОТ	ОСОРҮ
CUS	
FILIN	G <u>foreign</u>
CORPORATE	G <u>FOREIGN</u> <u>1 HOME BUYERS LLC</u> NAME AND DOCUMENT #)
(CORPORATE	NAME AND DOCUMENT #)
(CORPORATE	NAME AND DOCUMENT #)
(CORPORATE	NAME AND DOCUMENT #)
(CORPORATE	NAME AND DOCUMENT #)

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo	orida. The alternate n	ame must include "Limited Liability C	Company," "L.L.C," or "LEC.
Nevada		30-0	923388	
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)	J	(FEI number, if a	applicabk)
				_
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determ	registration.) sinc penalty liability)		
3744 NE 23rd Ct.	Principal ()ffice)	PO B 6.	fox 901994	
(Sirect Address of	Principal Office)		(Mailing Address)	14.0
Homestead, FL 33033		Home	estead, FL 33090	
				81 H
Name and street addre	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bor	< <u>NOT</u> accepta	able)	
Name:	Registered Agents Inc.		-	***** **
iname.	2001 44 5. 11 5. 200			
Office Address:	7901 4th St. N, Stc. 300		-	
	St. Petersburg		- 33702 , Florida	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity	<u>:</u>	Name and Address:	
Manager	Name: Michael Carrington	Manager	Name:		
Member	Address:	Member	Address:		
Authorized	Homestead, FL 33090	Authorized			
Person		Person			
Other	Other	Other		Other	
Manager	Name:	[] Manager	Name:		
Member	Address:	Member	Address:		
Authorized		Authorized			-11
Person		Person			
Other	[]Other	Other		Other	
Manager	Name:	Manager	Name:	22 G	\$
Member	Address:	Member			
Authorized	<u></u>	Authorized			
Person		Person			
Other	Other	Other		Other	

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.

Marrin	que
	Signature of an authorszed persor)

Michael Carrington

Typed or printed name of signee

SECRETARY OF STATE



CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE WITH STATUS IN GOOD STANDING

I, Barbara K. Cegavske, the duly elected and qualified Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, non-profit corporations, corporation soles, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate, evidence, **TIER 1 HOME BUYERS LLC**, as a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since March 14, 2016, and is in good standing in this state.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on June 13, 2019.

Barbora K. Cegevste

Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State

Electronic Certificate Certificate Number: C20190613-0742